The Joyce Baskey Junior Curling Volunteer Award

Nominating and Selecting

Nominated by: Junior Curling Executive, Junior Curling Coaches

Selected by: Junior Curling Executive and Junior Curling Coaches

The nominator will submit a written nomination form naming their candidate.

(See attached form.)

The Executive and Coaches will review submissions and a vote will follow.

No proxy votes.

<u>Award</u>

Monetary award of \$50.00. (To be split if there are multiple winners.)

Recipient's name will be added to the award plaque.

Presented by: Mr. Dennis Baskey or Junior Curling Executive

<u>Award Criteria</u>

Age: Up to and including volunteers who are 24.

The candidate for this award is recognized because of a dedication to volunteering for the Junior Curling Program.

- ✓ Mentoring and supporting junior curlers on a regular basis.
- ✓ Leading by example.
- ✓ Respecting the needs and ability levels of all curlers.
- ✓ Encouraging curlers to be their best by providing positive feedback and reinforcement.
- ✓ Demonstrating teamwork with other volunteers and supervisors.
- \checkmark Modeling a positive attitude and approach to sport.

Nomination Form For the Joyce Baskey Junior Curling Volunteer Award

| <u>Date:</u> | | | |
|--|-----------------------|---------------------------|---------------|
| | | | |
| I | am a membe | r of the junior curling e | xecutive or a |
| junior curling coach. | | · · | |
| I am nominating | | | _for the |
| Joyce Baskey Junior Cur | ling Volunteer Award. | | |
| Please list or describe wl volunteer award. (Please | | _ | of the |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| Deceived by: | | Note: | |